
 
SMARTCHEM TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED  (STL) 
Registered office : Sai Hira, Survey no. 93, Mundhwa, Pune – 411036, Maharashtra 
Plant at : K-7, K-8 Taloja MIDC Industrial Estate, Raigad, Maharashtra 
Name of work :  Tender for hiring contractors to provide Civil Services at K8 

Plant for AN Dry (Mini ORM) Works    
 
Tender Ref  : STL / Civil-Mini ORM/ 2020-22 
 
This is an Addendum to above tender notice on our site under the following link : 

 Tender for Civil Works of Mini ORM at JNPT 

Further to the above tender following changes are notified to all participants of this tender document 
:- 
 

a) Following BoQ / measurement units are changed :- 
 
- Service Activity 40000392 - Fab. Fixing reinforceing bars. Changed to 0.6 MT. instead of 

600 MT. 
- Service Activity 4001132 - P/L Micro-concrete for grouting and repairs changed to 35 

M3 instead of 35000 M3 
- Providing and fixing 10mm dia shear connectors of 200 mm length in the RCC structural 

members incl. drilling holes of 14 mm dia for a depth of 100 mm, cleaning the drilled 
holes of loose dust, providing & injecting epoxy in the holes, placing the shear 
connectors in position and allowing it to remain undisturbed till epoxy set, etc complete 
as specified and as directed.   Qty – 1000 Nos 

- Application of Glass Fibre Wrapping System (as BOQ not carbon) 
- Scaffolding and protection (dust / particles) net is included in individual items. 
- Top coat:- Providing and applying, 2-component, solvent free, highly chemical resistant, 

moisture tolerant, crack bridging, liquid applied membrane based on Xolutec – 
Technology, applied using rollers in two coats at an average consumption of 0.50 
Kg/Sq.m./Coat with a re-coating interval of 8 hours at 20 deg.C, to achieve a total 
average DFT of 0.90 to 1mm including the primer coat . The cured membrane shall offer 
the following performance properties; Physical and chemical resistance as per details in 
technical data sheet of the manufacturer  Qty. 2500 Sqm 

 
b) Civil work description shows Glass fiber. The price bid item is changed to Glass fiber 
c) Fixing of Shear key bars should be done with Epoxy anchoring system  
d) Fiber anchor item missed in BOQ should be included in the price bid. 
e) Waterproofing which is not a part of this tender is removed from Price bid  
f) Water and electricity shall be borne by the contractor.  
g) Labor accommodation is within the scope of contractor. STL will not be responsible for any 

lodging, boarding, food or accommodation arrangement. 
h) Storage space shall be provided by STL 
 
Rest all terms of our above tender remains same. 
 
In view of the above change, the last date for receiving tender is extended till 15:00 hrs on 28-01-
2021 

 
 


